CY7C1480V33
72-Mbit (2M × 36) Pipelined Sync SRAM
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 38-05283 Rev. *Q  Revised August 18, 2017
72-Mbit (2M × 36) Pipelined Sync SRAM
Features
■ Supports bus operation up to 200 MHz
■ Available speed grades are 200 and 167 MHz

and tTL parameters from 25 ns to 20 ns, changed maximum value of tTDOV
parameter from 5 ns to 10 ns).
Updated Ordering Information (Updated part numbers).
*G 486690 VKN See ECN Updated Pin Configurations (Corrected the typo in the figure 209-ball FBGA
pinout (Corrected the ball name H9 to VSS from VSSQ)).
*H 1026720 VKN See ECN Updated Pin Definitions (Added Note 3 and referred the same note in VSSQ
pin).
*I 2898501 NJY 03/24/2010 Updated Ordering Information (Removed inactive parts from Ordering
Information table)
Updated Package Diagrams.
*J 3067398 NJY 10/20/10 Updated Ordering Information (The part CY7C1480V33-250AXC found to be
in “EOL Prune” state in Oracle PLM is removed from the ordering information
table) and added Ordering Code Definitions.
*K 3257192 NJY 05/14/2011 Updated Package Diagrams.
Added Acronyms and Units of Measure.
Updated to new template.
Document History Page (continued)
Document Title: CY7C1480V33, 72-Mbit (2M × 36) Pipelined Sync SRAM
Document Number: 38-05283
Rev. ECN No. Orig. of
Change
Submission
Date Description of Change
CY7C1480V33
Document Number: 38-05283 Rev. *Q Page 24 of 26
*L 3596931 NJY 04/23/2012 Updated Features (Removed 250 MHz frequency related information, removed
CY7C1482V33, CY7C1486V33 related information, removed 165-ball FBGA
package, 209-ball FBGA package related information).
Updated Functional Description (Removed CY7C1482V33, CY7C1486V33
related information, removed the Note “For best practices recommendations,
please refer to the Cypress application note AN1064, SRAM System